BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0804-77-2015

Data/Ora Ricezione 13 Novembre 2015 09:59:50

MTA - Star

Societa' : ANSALDO STS

Identificativo : 65664

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : ANSALDON07 - Razeto Andrea

Tipologia : IROS 13

Data/Ora Ricezione : 13 Novembre 2015 09:59:50

Data/Ora Inizio : 13 Novembre 2015 10:14:51

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Ansaldo STS awarded CBTC contract

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.

Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5 - 16151 Genoa - Italy Issued Capital € 100.000.000,00 - fully paid up Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce R.E.A. n. 421689

Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Press Office: Tel. +39 010 6552458 - Fax +39 010 6552939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa November 13th, 2015

Ansaldo STS Awarded CBTC Contract

 Ansaldo STS awarded 53.2 million USD CBTC contract for the Media Sharon Hill Lines of the SEPTA network

Ansaldo STS was awarded a 53.2 million USD contract from Southeastern Pennsylvania Transportation Authority (SEPTA) for a full design build contract for the Media Sharon Hill Lines Communications Based Train Control system.

Ansaldo STS will provide the Media Sharon Hill lines of the SEPTA network with its latest Communication Based Train Control (CBTC) system.

The scope of the work will include civil works, track switch replacement and upgrade of the existing signaling system including all installation and test and commissioning.

The new system will provide centralized supervision and scheduling of the lines from SEPTA's Integrated Control Center as well as increased safety and performance.

Ansaldo STS is presently working with SEPTA to install a PTC system on 13 lines of their system with the objective to meet the current FRA (Federal Railway Authority) requirements.

Ansaldo STS is a leader in the global rail market, with over a century of experience in developing and supplying leading edge technologies all around the world.

External Communications:

Investor Relations:

Ansaldo STS

Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068

andrea.razeto @ansaldo-sts.com

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com

Fine Comunicato n.08	804-	77
----------------------	------	----

Numero di Pagine: 3